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STATE OF MAINE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
RFP SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY
	RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:
	RFA #202304094 
STOP Violence Against Women

	RFP ISSUED BY:
	Department of Public Safety

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	May 5, 2023, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	May 8, 2023

	PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
	May 15, 2023, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time

	PROPOSALS DUE TO:
	Proposals@maine.gov


Provided below are submitted written questions received and the Department’s answer.

	1
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Page 5
	I see that there are funds in the Law Enforcement category. We would like to send a multi-disciplinary team which would consist of a law enforcement agency, prosecutor, victim witness advocate, community-based advocate, and medical personnel to a national conference on Crimes Against Women. Since this would benefit multiple professional disciplines, can I apply for the STOP grant in the law enforcement agency category to do this?

	
	Answer

	
	Grants under the Law Enforcement (LE) category can go to a Non-Law Enforcement organization so long as the Applicant can prove that the request for funds will “benefit LE”.  Note, that if a coalition, victim service organization, prosecutor, or an organization other than Law Enforcement applies under this category the entire cost may not be covered unless you can prove sending each of these individuals from the Multi-disciplinary Team would benefit LE. 


	2
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	All Pages
	The Procurement website references RFA#202304094; however, when we open the document, it references RFA#202207116. Can you please clarify the correct RFA application # that we are required to use?

	
	Answer

	
	RFA #202304094 is the correct application number. Although the application form previously attached reflected the incorrect RFA#, the form itself is the same. The correct RFA application attachment is now available and should be used.  Please make sure that all applications pages submitted reflect RFA#202304094.


	3
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Page 10
	We have a current STOP award and our project needs additional funds.  Do we complete this like an entirely new grant? Or do we type it up like an addendum to the past year’s grant, since it’s the same project and we just need additional funding to complete the same goals/parameters.

	
	Answer

	
	You should complete all application pages just like you have done previously, and your budget narrative should explain the reason for the additional funds. Your financial budget should reflect only the additional funds being requested along with the match required for these funds, if applicable. 


�Change all red font colors to black when information is entered and delete this comment before submitting this summary in Purchasing Maine.


�Add or delete question and answer boxes as needed.
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